
Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

End User - Shipping - Billing
 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

CITY OF KEY WEST EMS
 

Name:
 

CITY OF KEY WEST EMS
 

Name:
 

CITY OF KEY WEST
 

Account #:
 

1285684
 

Account #:
 

1285684
 

Account #:
 

1274325
 

Address:
 

1525 KENNEDY DR
 

Address:
 

1525 KENNEDY DR
 

Address:
 

PO BOX 1409
 

 

 KEY WEST
 

 

KEY WEST
 

 

KEY WEST
 

 

 Florida 33040 
 

 

Florida 33040 
 

 

Florida 33041-1409
 

Equipment Products:
#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 
 

99576-000063
 

LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System, Includes
Hard Shell Case, Slim Back Plate, (2) Patient Straps, (1)
Stabilization Strap, (2) Suction Cups, (1) Rechargeable
Battery and Instructions for use With Each Device

 

4
 

$14,570.33
 

$58,281.32 
 

2.0 
 

11576-000060
 

LUCAS Desk-Top Battery Charger
 

4
 

$1,044.23
 

$4,176.92 
 

3.0 
 

11576-000071
 

LUCAS External Power Supply
 

4
 

$328.44
 

$1,313.76 
 

4.0 
 

11576-000080
 

LUCAS 3 Battery - Dark Grey - Rechargeable LiPo
 

8
 

$635.46
 

$5,083.68 
 

 

Equipment Total:
 

$68,855.68
 

Price Totals:
 

  

 

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%):
 

$0.00
 

 

Freight/Shipping:
 

$754.32
 

 

Grand Total:
 

$69,610.00
 

Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

 

Prices: In effect for 30 days
 

Terms: Net 30 Days
 

 
Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible
payment options.
 

 

  

4x Lucas Device
 

  

Quote Number:
 

10588858
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Medical
 
P.O. Box 93308
 

Version:
 

1 
 

 

Chicago, IL  60673-3308
 

Prepared For:
 

CITY OF KEY WEST EMS 
 

Rep:
 

Alex Eidson
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

alex.eidson@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
  

 

 
 

  

    

Quote Date:
 

09/26/2022
 

  

Expiration Date:
 

11/30/2022
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http://mailto:accountsreceivable@stryker.com


Capital Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit,
pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can
be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your
selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party
the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be
provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written
approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency.
A copy of Stryker Medical's Acute Care capital terms and conditions can be found at https://
techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.  A copy of Stryker Medical's Emergency Care
capital terms and conditions can be found at https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms.
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