# **stryker**

## **4x Lucas Device**

Quote Number: 10588858 Remit to: Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Version: Prepared For: Chicago, IL 60673-3308

CITY OF KEY WEST EMS Rep: Alex Eidson

Attn: Email: alex.eidson@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Quote Date: 09/26/2022 Expiration Date: 11/30/2022

Delivery Address End		End User -	nd User - Shipping - Billing		Bill To Account	
Name:	CITY OF KEY WEST EMS	Name:	CITY OF KEY WEST EMS	Name:	CITY OF KEY WEST	
Account #:	1285684	Account #:	1285684	Account #:	1274325	
Address:	1525 KENNEDY DR	Address:	1525 KENNEDY DR	Address:	PO BOX 1409	
	KEY WEST		KEY WEST		KEY WEST	
	Florida 33040		Florida 33040		Florida 33041-1409	

## **Equipment Products:**

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
1.0	99576-000063	LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System, Includes Hard Shell Case, Slim Back Plate, (2) Patient Straps, (1) Stabilization Strap, (2) Suction Cups, (1) Rechargeable Battery and Instructions for use With Each Device	4	\$14,570.33	\$58,281.32
2.0	11576-000060	LUCAS Desk-Top Battery Charger	4	\$1,044.23	\$4,176.92
3.0	11576-000071	LUCAS External Power Supply	4	\$328.44	\$1,313.76
4.0	11576-000080	LUCAS 3 Battery - Dark Grey - Rechargeable LiPo	8	\$635.46	\$5,083.68
			Equipn	nent Total:	\$68,855.68

#### **Price Totals:**

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%): \$0.00 Freight/Shipping: \$754.32 Grand Total: \$69,610.00

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible payment options.

### **Capital Terms and Conditions:**

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's Acute Care capital terms and conditions can be found at <a href="https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms\_Conditions/index.html">https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms\_Conditions/index.html</a>. A copy of Stryker Medical's Emergency Care capital terms and conditions can be found at <a href="https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms">https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms</a>.